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NOtsS, 38 & 39 AUTOMATIC CUTTING-OFF LATHES PARTS CATALOG
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THIS PARTS CATALOG HAS BEEN PREPARED TO SIMPLIFY THE ORDERING OF
REPAIR PARTS.

WHEN ORDERING:
1. SPECIFY NUMBER OF PIECES WANTED.
2. GIVE SIZE AND SERIAL NUMBER OF MACHINE, *
. GIVE NUMBER AND NAME OF PART EXACTLY AS SHOWN IN CATALOG.,
. GIVE PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER COVERING ORIGINAL MACHINE,

EXAMPLE :
REQUIRED: YOKE SHAFT BUSHING FOR THE AIR CYLINDER,

ORDER:
1 - B-5 YOKE SHAFT BUSHING DRAWING NUMBER B-598T74

FOR #38 AUTOMATIC CUTTING-OFF LATHE, SER. 17981

THE SERIAL NUMBER OF THE MACHINE IS STAMPED ON THE SPEED PLATE,
ALSO ON THE MOTOR HOUSING FLANGE AS SHOWN ON PAGES 2 & 3.

PAGE 1




133 LINN
4401N2 J1TINVYAAH

(3sva 40 AN3

1V a31vo01
‘NMOHS 1ON)
191 LINN
H3ANITAD ¥IV
1@ LINN
4401N2 J1NVIAAH
Qv3H

1D LINN
S¥3Q70H 1001

sV LINN Y3IGWNN TV IH3S
MIONHD °0lNv =% 3TANIdS

. sds LINN
IN3WHOVLLY ¥34WVHD 3017S

Y3IGWNN TV 1¥3S

JHLVT J40-9NI1LLIND AN3 dO¥D

PAGE 2



1D
dO0lS M201S

194 1INN
INIWHIOVLLY HIANVHD WiV

13 LINN
430102 DJ1TINVYAAH

$Js LINN
SY3Q0HT00L

d38WNN
BAAR-ES

Vs LINN
MINHD *OLNVY % 31AN1dS

134 LINN
JA1HA 4O LOW

JHLVT J40-ONILLIND SNITI4NOID

(3Sv8 40 aN3
iv d31vdi01
NMOHS 1ON)
18 LINN

d39nNN
LLAR-EIS

sHe LINN
Q334 ¥3770¥

PAGE 3



>>r>>rP>P>P>>>
(ORI D P U T T I I I

P> >P>>>> P>

SPINDLE & AUTOMATIC CHUCK = UNIT'A’

P A-33 A-34  emep
= n-24 ; A—Bé A 38

027 A3l A3

1 SPINDLE -37112 A-22 REAR REMOVING RING (#38 ONLY) B-37117
2 FOLLOWER & EXTENSION ASSEMBLY Z122 A-23 SHOULDER RING B-37152
3 PLUNGER 2 REAR BRG, RETAINER - [INNER A-37109
HINGE RING 56262 A-22 ADJUST ING NUT A- 7120
2 HINGE PIN (3 OR 4) 8-26 26 FINGER HOLDER 712
COLLET A-Bo147 A-27 FINGER g A
1 Gasr e SRS b e il
0 A-29 FIN

9  COLLET PAD SCREW 3 OR 20166 A-33 ROLLER PIN % 8-601
10 COLLET RING A-6o1h8 A-31 WEDGE ASSEMBLY

1 COLLETERIgG STUD (6 OR(gg ?-59?;8 A-32 HEAD GEAE N¥¥6T 2g113
12 FOLLOWER SHO A- HEAD GEA

13 SPINDLE END BUSHING 1 } FRONT BEARING NUT ?
13 REAR RETAINING BOLTS 28) 8—271%9 A-32 FRONT BRG. RETAINER - INNER g 07
12 FRONT RETAINING BOLT 1) 8-6012 - FRONT NUT SPACER

16 FRONT RETAINING BOLTS (7) 8- 2715 A- g FRONT BEARING EE-2031 7 20

1% REAR BEARING NUT 0132 A- FRONT BRG. SPACER E# ONLY 11h
18 REAR BRG. RETAINER - OUTER g A-39 FRONT REMOVING RING (#38 ONLY ;112
19 REAR NUT SPACER 317 A-BO FRONT BRG. RETAINER - UTER 10
20 REAR BEARING h115 “152 A-41 PLUNGER SCREW B— 0154
21 REAR BRG. SPACER (#38 onLY) A-3711
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B-1
B-2

2
o2
o4
B-9
B-10
B-11
B-12
B-1
B-1

=0 —

\

YOKE
SHOE
YOKE
YOKE
YOKE
YOKE
YOKE
YOKE
LINK
LINK PIN

LINK CONNECTION
PISTON ROD

PISTON

PISTON PACKING CUP

SHOE STUD
SHAFT

SHAFT BUSHING:
SHAFT BUSHING
PIN

PIN BUSHING

HEX NUT

WASHER
TOOLHOLDER CAP
CLAMP NUT
BLADE

AIR CYLINDER - UNIT'B’

(2)

(2)

B-18 B-17 B-lo#
I e |

B~1
B-1
B-1
B-1
B-19
B-20
B-21
B-22

4
520
B-27

PACKING PLATE
PISTON PLATE
ADJUST ING SLEEVE

0 - RING
LOCK SCREW

OUTER PACKING GLAND

PACKING

CYLINDER HEAD
OILITE BUSHING

CYLINDER
BRACKET

INNER PACKING GLAND
SOLENOID VALVE

TOOL HOLDERS - UNIT tC!

}
Y
2
L
2

c-1061

B-
B-
B-

;

0
10
17

93

]

3
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FRONT TOOLHOLDER
REAR TOOLHOLDER

TEE BOLT
FRONT BASE
REAR BASE

(2) B
(2)

et
(4) B- 0222
WIDTH - 4" OR 9-1/2"
WIDTH - 6" OR 9-1/2"




HYDRAULIC CUTOFF - UNIT ='D"’

e & 0-20

2!022023024 025

T 1 1 1027

0-35 ¢4 =D-35

(jD-36 D36 H

0-37 - D-37

Pl
D%BI i
D-39-%
pas] |

0-40
D41

D-1  SADDLE NOT SHOWN) L-59901 D-25 RAPID FORWARD DOG
D-2  SADDLE CAPS NOT SHOWN D-26 TEE BOLT (3 0r 5)
o—g V - BELTS -4 NOT SHOWN D-27 EQUALIZING RACK - LONG
D- FRONT SLIDE 60828 D-28 EQUALIZING RACK - SHORT
0-2 REAR SLIDE D-29 EQUALIZING PINION
D- PACKING GLAND 2 B-32§2 D-30 RACK SHOE
D-é PACKING 2) B-32866 D-31 EQUALIZING SHOE STUD (2)
D- AIR COCK i D-32 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
D-9  CYLINDER HEAD 2 2 D- 3 PINION BUSHING
D-10 OIL CYLINDER A D- BUSHING LOCK SCREW
D-11 CYLINDER HEﬁD - :mmgg A 32 83 D-35 ROD BUSHING (1 or 2)
D-12 CYLINDER HEAD - - s
D-13 GIB ADJUSTING STUD éz; oog 8_ é el 1R 2
D-1% TAPER GIB 2) B-60080 38 s TRE
D-15 PISTON THRUST PLATE A-60035 39 SPACER 1 0R 2
D-15 PISTON THRUST PLATE A-60036 ROD LOCATER 1 OR 2
D-17 PISTON RING (8) B-32809 D- 1 SPRING CAP 1 0R 2
D-18 PISTON & ROD ASSEMBLY - FRONT A-60640 D-42 SWITCH BRACKET
D-19 PISTON & ROD ASSEMBLY - REAR A-6ooéh D-43 MICRO SWITCH - L-H (1 OR 2
D-20 TEE SLOT BRACKET A-6006 D-4K  MICRO SWITCH - R-H (2 OR
D-21 STOCK STOP DOG 5-60068 hz ROLLER ASSEMBLY 3 OR %
D-22 COLLET DOG B-6006 D-46 ROLLER SPRING - R-H (3
D-23 RAPID RETURN DOG B-6006 D-47 ROLLER SPRING - L-H (0 OR 2)
D-24 FEED DOG B-60065
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B-6006
B-5252
A-50034
2-6726i

B-32
a-%égé
pases
A-
8-600 g
280082
0080
3-60 086
A-60061

B-60072
B-60070
B-39812




MOTOR DRIYVE - UNIT'E’

E-1
E-2
E-3
E-Y4
E-5
E-6
E-T
E-8
E-9
E-10
E-11
E-12
E-13
E-14
E-15
E-16
E-17
E-18

HOUS ING
COUPLING

BEARING RETAINER
OIL SEAL
ROLLER BEARING
GEAR 32T

DRIVE SHAFT
ROLLER BEARING
BEARING CLOSER

V - BELT

SHEAVE

BEARING RETAINER
OIL SEAL

SPACER

GEAR 45T

1ST INTERMEDIATE SHAFT

BEARING CLOSER
CHANGE GEAR

(NOT SHOWN) L-60000
TO SUIT
A-60250

(3) 5524/559
A-60251
A-60256

(3) 522/529x

(2) A-60263

A-60249

B-60274
A-60252
A-6025T7
(2) A-60261
TO SUIT
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CHANGE GEAR
GEAR 31T

2ND INTERMEDIATE SHAFT
BEARING RETAINER
SHEAVE

LUBRICATING PUMP
BEARING RETAINER
ROLLER BEARING

GEAR 34T

3RD INTERMEDIATE SHAFT
GEAR MhT

TOP COVER

CHANGE GEAR COVER

LOCK SCREW

NUT

HINGE BRACKET

HINGE PIN

COVER

TO SUIT
A-60253
A-60258
A-60262
B-60275

A-60668

4535/4580

(3)
(3)

A-60255
A-61447
A-61448
A-60245
A-60246
B-60273
B-55555
B-60247
B-60272
A-60248




F=-1
F-2
F-
F-1
Fe=
F8
F=
F-5
F-9
F-10
F=11
F-12
F-1
F-1
F=-1
F-1

F-32
s
Fo3e

F-37

SLIDE CHAMFER ATTACHMENT - UNIT'F’

F22

g
.

F-26 F-27
F oY
1@
F-31 F28
BRACKET A-60466
HINGE PIN B-60hgg
CYLINDER HEAD - UPPER A-604
CYLINDER A-60%470
CYLINDER HEAD - LOWER A-6oh§7
PISTON PLATE B-60480
PISTON PACKING CUP (2)
PACKING PLATE B-60U4T1
PISTON A-60479
PISTON ROD A-60482
PACKING B-68§g1
PACKING GLAND B-60L8Y
VALVE LEVER B-604TU4
TOOL SLIDE LOCK NUT B-3124
TOOL SLIDE ADJUSTING NUT B-3111
PLUNGER B-50481
CHAMFER CONTROL
BRACKET A-606 g
DOG B-6 63
CAM 8-2 915
CAM BRACKET B-60657
I wAY VALVE
VALVE BRACKET B-60660

F-1
F-1

F-19
F-20
F-21
F-22
F-2
F-2
F-2
F-2
F-2

F-Zg
F-29
F-30
F3i

i
U oW

"'I"'I'I"I"'l
S0 —= ONO o

“17"‘1"1
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CHAMFER CONTROL

INSI

F -3\8 F-39 |

e

0 -

e -3

OE CHAMFER ATTACHMENT

F-40){F-41

RING

VALVE BLOCK
PLUNGER SPRING

GIB
GIB

ADJUST ING STUD
ADJUSTING NUT

SLIDE CAP
SLIDE

TAPER GIB
SLIDE CAP
ROLLER PIN
ROLLER

ROLLER BUSHING
CHAMFER TOOL
TOOL CAP
SOLENOID VALVE

STRA
LATC
LATC
HAND|
TOOL
STUD
TOOL
CHAM

INSIDE CHAMFER ATTACHMENT

P

H STUD

H

LE

HOLDER BRACKET

HOLDER
FER TOOL




G-1
G-2
G-3
G-4
G~
o-2
Q-
o4
G-9
G-10
G-11
G-12
G-1
G-1

G-1

18

G-36
8:%5

G-39

PEDESTAL
BRACKET
BAR

BAR NUT

BAR SUPPORT
ARM - R-H
ARM - L-H
ROLLER PIN
ROLLER

ROLLER BUSHING
CHAMFER CUTTER
RACK

BAR BUSHINGS
SWINGING ARM
BINDER BOLT
PINION

PINION BUSHING
BINDER BOLT

ARM CHAMFER ATTACHMENT - UNIT ‘G’

éNOT SHOWN
NOT SHOWN

G-15

Rasess
A-60608

B-13892

(NOT SHOWN) A-60601

RN

A-6062%
A-6062
B-6062

B-37508

B-27842
A-63609

(2) B-60620

|

WORK CHUTE

SUPPORT

SMALL TROUGH
LINER TROUGH
MASTER TROUGH

i

A-6060
B-6061
i B-52725

202

(2) A oé

23&83

G-19
G-20
G-21
G-22
G-2
G-

622
2
G-30
G=-31
G-32

a3

G-%0
G-l2

G-U4
8:&5
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 6-20 22

6-26

CYLINDER ANCHOR CLOSER

PISTON PLATE

PISTON PACKING CUP

PACKING PLATE
PISTON
CYLINDER
CYLINDER CLOSER
CLOSER BUSHING
PACKING
PACKING GLAND
PISTON ROD
ADJUST ING NUT
ARM STUD
ADJUST ING NUT
JAM NUT

PIVOT PIN
SOLENOID VALVE

CHAMFER CONTROL

BRACKET
DOG

CAM

CAM BRACKET

4 wAY VALVE
VALVE BRACKET

(2)

G-37
6-38

G-39

A-60622
B-60U80

B-60h71

ety
60621
A-60623
B-60351
B-602gh
!
-60606
A-60607
B-60611

A-é§é§6
520857
B-60660




H-1
H-2

He
i
H-
e
He
hd
H=-9
H-10
H=-11
H=12
H-1
2
H-
H-}Z
H=
H-}é
H=19
H-20
H=21
H-22
H=-2
H-2
H-2
H-2

ROLLER FEED = UNIT'H’

H-15 §
H-Ié sy P
H-15

= i A
H-34 H35 5§ - -

R
Y
i s

H-18

BRACKET (NOT SHOWN) A- guo7 H-27 PISTON RING

UPPER YOKE H-28 PISTON ROD

LOWER YOKE A- 875 . H-29 PISTON

ROLLER SHAFT 2) A-387 g H-30 CYLINDER

ROLLER SHAFT NUT 2) B-38 H-31 CYLINDER CAP
INTERMEDIATE GEAR 48T 2 B-?B g H-32 CYLINDER BRACKET

ROLLER 2) A-1386 H- 3 SOLENOID VALVE

YOKE STUD 2) A= ;31 H- INTERMEDIATE PINION STUD
INTERMEDIATE GEAR 64T 2) B~ H- 2 PINION BUSHING

INT. GEAR BUSHING 2) B-38750 H- INTERMEDIATE GEAR 78T
LOWER YOKE STUD A-38734 H-3g INTERMEDIATE PINION 28T
UPPER YOKE STUD B-38736 INTERMEDIATE GEAR 72T
YOKE GEAR lLoOT (2) A-387H H—§9 OUTER BRG., RETAINER
ARM A- 872 BEARING SPACER
ADJUSTING NUT (2) B~ 8; H-41 LOCK NUT & WASHER
ADJUST ING BLOCK B-38760 H-42 BALL BEARING

ADJUSTING ROD 8-28759 H-hé OUTER BRG. COLLAR

PIN B-50L03 DRIVE SHAFT PINION 22T
CRANK A-60380 hg INNER BRG. COLLAR

CRANK PIN B-60381 46 BALL BEARING

PIN B-60k02 hé LOCK NUT & WASHER
CONNECTOR 8-26%1#0 H- INNER BRG. RETAINER
CYLINDER CAP A-56301 H-U9 OIL SEAL

CAP BUSHING H-50 FLEXIBLE COUPLING

CAP BUSHING H-51 DRIVE SHAFT

SPRING B-51533
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(2)

i%%

(2)

8880
08-K

ggggz
5
B-38T47

A-38733




J-1
J-2
J-3
J-U
J=5
J-6
J-T7
J-8

J-10
J-11
J-12

STOCK STOP ARM
BINDER BOLT
PINION BUSHING
PINION

STEEL BALLS
MICRO SWITCH -
BUSHING

L-H

PIN
LEVER & PIN
PIN
PIN SPRING
RING

STOCK STOP = UNIT 'J°

J-10 == -]

L-60602 J-13

(3) B-60619 J-1b
B-52720 J-15
B-52725 J-16
(21) J-17
J-18

B-60617 J-19
J-20

B-60616 J-21

(2) J-22
(2) B-3u68Y4 J-23
A-60648 J-24

PAGE 11

J-19

STOP
SPACER

NUT

OUTER CAM

LINER BUSHING
INNER CAM

SPRING

CAM GEAR 30T
LOCK WASHER & NUT
COVER

RACK

AIR CYLINDER

120

%
; . e
o L.
& 1 #

2

A-606U49
B-60651
B-60650
A-60647

A-60646
B-60644
B-60613

A-60603
B-60645
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